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PMT6 MS 

Conditions MaxMinParameters
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DeviceSpecifications
DC Breakdown 

Impulse Breakdown

Insulation Resistance1

Capacitance

Arc Voltage

Life Ratings
Surge Life 

Max Current Surge

AC Current

DC Holdover Voltage

100V/s

1kV/µs

100V

1MHz

@5A min

100A (10/1000µs)

5+5kA (8/20µs)

10x 1sec @ 60Hz

per REA PE-80, 0.2A
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Mini Surface Mount Surge Arresters

DESCRIPTION

Details provided on this datasheet are subject to change without notice

Updated 6/22/06

Conditions MinParameters
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DeviceSpecifications
DC Breakdown 

Impulse Breakdown

Insulation Resistance

Capacitance

Arc Voltage

Life Ratings
Surge Life 

Max Current Surge

AC Current

DC Holdover Voltage

100V/s

1kV/µs

100V

1MHz

I=5A min

100A (10/1000µs)

5+5kA (8/20µs)

10x 1sec @ 60Hz

per REA PE-80, 0.2A
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1 Insulation resistance is measured @ 50V for PMT690.

The range of PMT6 MS mini surge arresters have been specifically desinged for use in

surface mount assembly applications for the protection of electrical and communication

equipment against over voltage transients. Ultilising our latest non-radioactive technology

SRC Devices is able to offer this leading edge protection solution competitively in the

global market.

FEATURES

•Surface mount construction                    

•Ultra small package

•Low capacitance (<1pF)

•Non Radioactive 

•Conforms to ITU-T K12, IEC 1000-445

APPLICATIONS

•Communication equipment                                 

•CATV equipment     

•Test equipment

•Data lines

•Power supplies

•ADSL equipment

•Telecom SLIC protection

SPECIFICATIONS

•RoHS Compliant
Pb

Max
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PMT6 XXX MS

Series

A complete part number is represented by the digits below

Breakdown Voltage

090 = 90V 400 =400V

230 = 230V 500 = 500V

250 = 250V 600 = 600V

350 = 350V

ORDERING INFORMATION

Mini Surface Mount Surge Arresters

Details provided on this datasheet are subject to change without notice

Updated 6/22/06

Conditions MinParameters
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DeviceSpecifications
DC Breakdown 

Impulse Breakdown

Insulation Resistance1

Capacitance

Arc Voltage

Life Ratings
Surge Life 

Max Current Surge

AC Current

DC Holdover Voltage

100V/s

1kV/µs

100V

1MHz

I=5A min

100A (10/1000µs)

5+5kA (8/20µs)

10x 1sec @ 60Hz

per REA PE-80, 0.2A
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1 Insulation resistance is measured @ 50V for PMT690.

SPECIFICATIONS



Dimensions in mm [inches]

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS

PMT6 MS
Mini Surface Mount Surge Arresters

Recommended Pad Layout

0
.2

4
 [
6

.1
]

0.172±0.01 [4.37±0.20]
0.063 [1.6]

0.136 [3.45]

0.047±0.008 [1.20±0.20]

0
.2

4
±
0

.0
0

8
 [
6

.1
±
0

.2
0

3
]

0.031±0.008 [0.8±0.203]

0.314±0.011 [8.0±0.3]

0.079 [2.0]

Tape and Reel Packaging

W
W

W
.S

R
C

D
E

V
IC

E
S

.C
O

M

U
S

A
1

.8
6

6
.S

R
C

.8
6

6
8

   
F
A

R
 E

A
S

T
8

8
6

.2
.2

6
9

8
.8

4
2

2

Details provided on this datasheet are subject to change without notice
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